Minidoka County Joint School District # 331

The Safety of the students and staff in the Minidoka County School District #331 is a constant concern for the School Board.

1.

The District Crisis Plan will be referred to as the Flight Plan.
Each school will provide a representative for the Flight Plan and these individuals will be
referred to as the Flight Team

- referred to as the Flight Team.
- 1. Each school will designate a Building Safety Coordinator to be part of the District Safety Team.
- <u>3.</u> A copy of the District Flight PlanEmergency Response Plan shall be used in each school.

<u>3.</u> <u>4.</u> Each school shall implement its own plan consistent with the District Plan.

- <u>4.</u> <u>5.</u> When changes in personnel <u>or emergency protocols occurchange</u>, the flight <u>leaderDistrict Safety Team</u>-will update the <u>plan Emergency Response Plan</u> and provide copies will be provided to the Superintendent and Trustees for review.
- 5. <u>TThe Flight Team District Safety</u> Coordinator and the Flight Team Leadermembers of the District Safety Team will ensure that <u>each school</u> has received an updated copies of the Emergency Response Plan, including enough for each classroomsy.
- 2.6.-The District Safety Team will meet monthly to discuss emergency protocols, safety concerns, and ways to improve our Crisis Management.
- 6. Each school will have a staff member designated to make revisions to the district and the school plan when necessary.
- 7. Each school will provide a copy of its plan to the District Flight Team Leader.



LEGAL REFERENCE:

ADOPTED: May 22, 2000

AMENDED/REVISED:

SECTION 800: NON-INSTRUCTIONAL